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[bookmark: _Hlk76134395][bookmark: _Hlk76134396]This is not an exhaustive list of providers. If there is a provider a participant wishes to use that is not listed, 
please have them contact the STEPS Program Manager – Erin Sanders-Hahs (erin.sandershahs@ks.gov)

	 – This symbol indicates that a provider is not accepting new referrals at this time.

	Providers
	Counties Covered
	Services Provided
	Contact Name & Information

	Acto Alert
	All Kansas Counties
	· Medication Reminder/Dispenser
· Personal Emergency Response System/Install
	Bekah McClaskey
Office: 785-588-4341
admin@actoalert.com 

	Breakthrough/Episcopal Social Services
	Sedgwick
	· Pre-Vocational Services
	Leonor Loughridge
Office:  316-269-4160 ext. 110
Leonor.loughridge@BreakthroughWichita.org

	Breakthrough House Clubhouse
	Shawnee
	· Pre-Vocational Services
· Independent Living Skills Training 
· Transportation 
· Supported Employment 
	Molly Kemper
Office: 785-232-6960
MKemper@breakthroughhouse.org 

	Compass Behavioral Health
	Finney, Ford
	· Pre-Vocational Services
· Transportation
· Supported Employment
	Office:  620-275-9434

	Cottonwood, Incorporated
	Douglas
	· Pre-Vocational Services
· Supported Employment
	Phil Bentzinger
Office:  785-842-0050
pbentzinger@cwood.org

	DK Employment Services, LLC
	Butler, Cowley, Johnson, Sedgwick, Sumner
	· Pre-Vocational Services
· Supported Employment
	Dana Swope
Office:  316-312-2760
dcswope@dkemploymentservices.com

	DreamZz 2 Reality
	Any east Kansas county as far as LaCygne, Topeka and Leavenworth
	· Community Service Coordination
	Rita Patience
Office: 913-600-2299 Ext. 1
rpatience1@comcast.net

	DSNWK
	Ellis, Rooks, Russell, Trego
	· Pre-Vocational Services
· Transportation
· Supported Employment
	Sara Biggs 
Office:  785-625-5678
Sara_biggs@mydsnwk.org 

	DSNWK – CSC
	Ellis, Rooks, Russell, Trego
	· Community Service Coordination
	Lance Van Kooten 
Office: 785-621-5292
Lance.vanKooten@mydsnwk.org

	Goodwill Industries of Kansas, Inc.
	Butler, Harvey, Marion, and Sedgwick
	· Pre-Vocational Services
· Supported Employment
· Community Service Coordination
	Erin Anderson
Office: 316-744-9291
eanderson@goodwillks.org 

	 Grateful Day Case Management
	Johnson
	· Community Service Coordination
	Kathleen Sylvester
Office:  913-240+4843
gratefuldaytcm@gmail.com 

	Home Buddy
	All Counties
	· Medication Reminder/Dispenser Install
· Personal Emergency Response System/Install
	Richard Brooks
Office:  316-262-8339
Richard.brooks@connectamerica.com 

	Hulme Resources
	Douglas, Franklin, Jefferson, Johnson, Leavenworth, Miami, Wyandotte
	 Pre-Voc
 Independent Living Skills
 Supported Employment
· Community Service Coordination
	Jennifer Hulme
Office: 816-730-2831
jennifer@gohulme.com 

	Independence, Inc.
	Douglas
	· Transportation
	Jill Dudley
Office:  785-841-0333
jdudley@independenceinc.org

	
	Douglas, Franklin and Jefferson
	· Independent Living Skills Training
	

	
	All Counties
	· Community Service Coordination
	

	Independent Connection, Inc.
	Cloud, Dickinson, Ellsworth, Jewell, Lincoln, Mitchell, Ottawa, Republic, and Saline
	· Pre-Vocational Services
· Independent Living Skills Training
· Community Service Coordination
	Angie Saenger
Office:  785-452-9580
asaenger@indconnectinc.com

	Johnson County Developmental Supports
	Johnson
	· Pre-Vocational Services
· Supported Employment
 Transportation
 Community Service Coordination
	Shelly May
Office:  913-826-2634
shelly.may@jocogov.org

	Magic Kitchen Inc.
	All Counties
	· Home Delivered Meals
	Michelle Tayler
Office:  877-516-2442 or 816-492-3220
michelle@magickitchen.com

	Mercy Home Care
	Butler, Kingman, Reno, Sedgwick, Sumner
	· Agency-directed Personal Assistance Services
	Becky Waldschmidt
Office: 316-733-9400
bwaldschmidt@mercyhomecare.com

	Midwest Home Health Care
	Butler, Cowley, Sedgwick, Sumner
	· Agency-directed Personal Assistance Services
	Trenton Hughes
Office: 316-361-6240
trenton@midwest-hhc.com 

	Mom’s Meals
	All Counties
	· Home Delivered Meals
	Steve Houghton
Intake:  866-716-3257 #3
steve.houghton@momsmeals.com

	New Horizon Services, Inc.
	Cloud, Dickinson, Ellsworth, Jewell, Lincoln, Mitchell, Ottawa, Republic, and Saline
	· Transportation
· Agency-directed Personal Assistance Services
· Independent Living Skills Training
· Community Service Coordination
	Will Rains
Office:  785-833-6540
will.rains@nhsks.com 

	OCCK, Inc
	Saline, Dickinson, Ellsworth, Ottawa, Lincoln, Cloud, Mitchell, Republic and Jewell
	· Pre-Vocational Services
· Independent Living Skills Training 
· Transportation 
· Supported Employment 
· Agency-directed Personal Assistance Services 
· Enhanced Services 
· Community Service Coordination 
· Assistive Services 
	Susan Sprague
Office:  785-827-9383
Susan Sprague: ssprague@occk.com

	Omni Advocacy Services
	Douglas, Johnson, Leavenworth, Shawnee, Wyandotte
	· Pre-Vocational Services
· Independent Living Skills Training
· Transportation
· Supported Employment
· Community Service Coordination
	Alicen Showers
Office:  816-663-4511
alicens@omniea.com

	Rightstart Employment
	Douglas, Johnson, Wyandotte
	· Pre-Vocational Services
 Transportation
· Supported Employment
	Sherry Summerville
Office:  913-634-8733
sherrysummerville@yahoo.com

	Serenity Case Management
	Clay, Riley, Pottawatomie, Geary, Morris, Chase, Shawnee, Jefferson, Douglas, Wyandotte, Johnson, Miami, Linn, Anderson, Franklin, Osage, Coffey, Woodson, Montgomery, Allen, Bourbon, Neosho, Crawford, Cherokee, Labette
	· Community Service Coordination
	Elizabeth Barkley
Office: 785-248-0377
Ebarkley.serenity@gmail.com 

	SKIL Resource Center, Inc.
	Crawford, Labette, Montgomery, Neosho
	· Pre-Vocational Services
· Assistive Services
· Independent Living Skills Training
· Supported Employment
· Community Services Coordination
	Mary Reynolds
Office:  620-421-5502
maryr@skilonline.com

	 Sterling Job Services, Inc. 
	Clay, Cloud, Dickinson, Ellis, Ellsworth, Geary, Lincoln, Marshall, McPherson, Morris, Ottawa, Pottawatomie, Republic, Rice, Riley, Russell, Saline, Trego, Washington
	· Pre-Vocational Services
· Supported Employment
	Lisa Eastman
Office:  785-375-0448
drleastman@gmail.com

	TLC Professional’s LLC
	Saline
	· Agency Directed Personal Assistance Services
	Sonja Van Amburg
Office:  7485-823-7444
Sonja@tlcsalina.com 

	 The Arc of Douglas County
	Douglas, Franklin, Jefferson, Shawnee
	· Community Service Coordination
	Angie Reinking
Office: 816-663-4511
areinking@thearcdcks.org

	Three Rivers Inc.
	Atchison, Brown, Clay, Doniphan, Geary, Jackson, Marshall, Nemaha, Riley, Pottawatomie, Washington, Wabaunsee
	· Community Service Coordination
	Jeanie Combs
Office:  785-966-8344
jeaniecombs@pbpnation.org
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♦ Inclusion of providers on this list is not indicative of their current availability to accept referrals. 
It is best practice to contact providers to ensure they are accepting new referrals before indicating your final selection. ♦
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